&

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

GUWAHATI DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
JANATA BHAWAN, ‘D’ BLOCK, 2N FLOOR
E-mail: gddassam.sectt@gmail.com

DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6,
.NO.GDD.245/2017/104 Dated Dispur, the 22" Dec., 2017,
From : The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Guwahati Development Department.
To - The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam,
Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
Sub Administrative Approval for “37 Nos. of Schemes for improvement of Roads &

i bye-lanes” under P.W. (Roads) Department during 2017-18.
ir,

I 'am directed to convey that the Governor of Assam is pleased to accord Administrative
Approval for an amount of Rs. 2000.00 Lakh (Rupees Twenty Crore) only for the “37 Nos. of
Schemes for improvement of Roads & bye-lanes” under P.W. (Roads) Department during 2017-
18, as per Annexure-A to be executed by the Executive Engineer, P.W. (Roads) Department, Guwahati
City Division- I, Il & III subject to the observance of the following terms and conditions:-

1. Observance of all codal financial rules & procedures including the provision of AFRBM Act, 2005,

2. The Work is required to be executed as per Plan & Estimate during 2017-18. No alternation of
items is permissible at any cost. No escalation will be allowed and no additional works should be
taken up,

3. Deduction of GST and other taxes require to be made at sources and deposited into Treasury
through challan,

4. Compliance of CVC guidelines and rates for different items requires to be fixed by calling NIT
through E-Tendering for the schemes above Rs.20.00 Lakh,

5. The construction of works must be completed within the estimated cost in all respects without
involving cost and time overrun and

6. There should not be any change of proposed works. Diversion of fund from one work to another
will also not be entertained under any circumstances.

7. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, (Guwahati City Division- I, Guwahati Road Division & North
Guwahati State Road Division (NGSRD) will limit the expenditure to the extent of Rs. 2000.00
Lakh only within the admissible time limit. :

The expenditure is debitable to the head of Account “4217 Capital Outlay on Urban
Development-01-State Capital Development-051-Construction-2173-City Infrastructure-000-
No sub sub Head-13-Major Works-99-Others (SOPD-G)” under Grant No. 73 for the year 2017-18.

This has been issued as per with the approval of Finance (EC-IIl.) Department’s
concurrence vide U/0 No.1492 /2017 dated 14.12.2017 and as per DFP Rule 1999, as amended.

Yours faitbfully,
&df-
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Guwahati Development Department.

Memo NO.GDD.245/2017/104-A Dated Dispur, the 22 Dec,, 2017.
Copy to:-
Shri Atul Bora, Hon’ble M.L.A. Dispur Constituency for kind information.
The Commissioner & Spl. Secretary, PWRD, Dispur for information.
The CEO, GMDA, Bhangagrah, Guwahati-05 for information & necessary action.
The Commissioner, GMC, Panbazar, Guwahat-01.
The Director, Finance (Bt.) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
The Chief Engineer, Assam / Superintendent Engineer, ARIASP, PWRD, Chandmari for information

& necessary action.
7. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Guwahati City Division- 1, Il & HII for information & necessary

action. i

8. Finance (EC-1II) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
9. TheDirector, Accounts & Treasury, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati for information,
lefhe Web Master, GDD for uploading in the GDD website.

Uk

By order etc.,

Secretary to/thger Govt. of Assam,

@_Guwahati Development Department.
Memo NO.GDD.245/2017/104-B Dated Dispur, the 22" Dec., 2017.

*1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Guwahati-06, /

Financial Adviser, . ey
Guwahati Development Department - . = ..

Scanned by CamScanner



ANNEXURE-A Ao,
urlL " Rs. In Lakh
Improvement of Adarshapur Path (1) at Kahilipara (Ch.0.00m to 80.00m & Ch. 170.00m to 43.40
Ch.341.00m) and Byelane at Ch. 0.00m to 60.00m)
2 lImprevement of balance portion of Raghunath Choudhury path at Hatigaon (L=352.00m) 70.00
3 |Improvement of Namghar Path at Lakhiminagar, Hatigaon (L=545.00m) 70.00
4 |Construction of Bhagaduttapur and Kalyani Sagar Road connecting Road at Kahilipara 60.00
(L=390.00m)
5 |Improvement of Narbam Shiva Mandir Path (L=340.00m) 75.00
6 |Improvement of Narbam Lakhimandir Path by Lane No.-1 (L=120.00) 18.00
Sub Total 336.40
7 |Improvement of Narengi College Approach Road at Narengi (Ch.0.00m to 120.00m) 32.00
Improvement of Homeopathic College Approach Road (L=245.00m) 20.00
Improvement of Swahid Kishore Talukdar Path at Hengrabari (Ch.200.00m to 475.00m) 47.00
10 |Improvement of Saptarishi Path at Bangaon (L=123.00m) 22,00
11 |Improvement of Shankar Nagar Path at Borbari (Ch.0.00m to 215.00m) 35.00
12 |Improvement of Milijuli Path at Mathura Nagar (Ch.0.00m to 250.00m) 28.00
13 |Improvement of Patarkuchi Tengakhal Road 46.00
14 |Improvement of Nilachal Path at Beltola 18.00
15 |Repairs & Renovation of Beltola Patarkuchi Road up to Meghalaya Border (at Bakrapara Tiniali 96.51
to Patorkuchi) (Ch.250.00m to 1900.00m)
16 |Repairing of SPT Bridge No. 1/1 of Blind School Approach Road 4.48
17 |Repair of SPT Bridge No. 1/1 of Link Road from Ganesh Nagar Tiniali to Ganesh Nagar L.P. 6.11
School )
18 |Repairing of SPT Bridge No. 1/1 of Link Road from Ganesh Nagar Tiniali (VIA Bornamghar) to 5.38
Bakrapara Pillingkata Ganesh Nagar Road
19 [Improvement of Namghar Path at Rukminigaon (Ch.0.00m to 260.00m) 54.00
20 |Improvement of Bishnu Nagar Path at Panjabari 45.02
21 |Improvement of Suraj Nagar Bye Lane No. 3 & 4 at Six Mile (Ch.0.00m to 90.00m & Ch.0.00m to 40.00
54.00m)
22 [Improvement of Milijuli Path at Bagharbari 35.00
23 |Nandanpur Road at Beltola 35.00
24 |Improvement of Basanta Doloi Path at Bongaon (R. Length=418m & G. wall L=388m) 46.00
25 |Improvement of Satyapur Path at Beltola 42.00
Sub Total 657.50
26 |Improvement of Bishnu Rabha Path at Banunimaidam(L=185.00m) 13.92
27 [Improvement of Ganesh Mandir Road to Parag Das Path (L=320.00 m) 33.56
28 [Improvement of Sunsali Billpar Road (L=310.00m) 66.52
29 |Improvement of Ganesh Mandir Main Road including Dadul Choudhury Road (L=675.00m + 370.00
200.00m=Total=875.00m)
30 |Improvement of 1 No. Salbari Road at Noonmati (L=420‘.00m) 84.00
31 |Construction of outlet Drain at Seujnagar (RCC drain) (L;300.00m) 180.00
32 |Improfement of Bodo Chowk Path at 2 No Mathgharia (L=345.00m) 45.00
33 |Improvement of Bonda High School to Siva Mandir Road (L=1350.00m) 90.00
34 |Improvement of Birkuchi Kalitakuchi Road (L=375.00m) 31.48
35 |Improvement of Kenduguri Karbi Dehal Path (L=350.00m) 4323
36 |Improvement of Bathuram Saikia Path at Kalitakuchi (L=185.00m) 25.22
-37 |Construction of outlet drain of Culvert No. 4/1 on Mother Teresa Road at Mathgharia 2317
Sub Total 1006.10
‘Grand Total( DivI+1I +1H)| = 2000.00

y CamScanner




